## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE :: :: HOJAI

Memo No. DJHj/22/1075-1079

Dated: 10.05-2022

## ORDER

The Committee of Information & Communication Technology (ICT) for Sub-ordinate Judiciary at the Hojai Judiciary is being reconstituted with the following as members:

- 1. District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.
- 3. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Hojai. ..... Nodal Officer.
- 4. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Hojai.
- 5. Systems officer, Hojai.

Accordingly, the meeting of the reconstituted Committee is scheduled to be held on the 13<sup>th</sup> of May 2022 at 3.30 p.m. in the office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.

Inform all Concerned.

(Aditya Hazarika) District and Sessions Judge Districtore Gessions Judge Hojai

Memo No. DJHJ/<u>1075-1079</u>/22, dated Hojai on the <u>10</u> May/2022. Copy for information to:

- 1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate(Nodal Officer), Hojai.
- 3. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Hojai.
- 4. The Systems Officer, Hojai for uploading it on the official website.
- 5. Office Copy.

(Aditya Hazarika) District and Sessions Judge <u>Hojai</u> **District & Sessions Judge Hojai**